
RFP #880
HYDRAULIC & SCOUR ANALYSIS of SELECT COUNTY BRIDGES & REVIEW of and CONDITION ISSUANCE for DEVELOPMENT HYDRAULIC DESIGNS & FLOODPLAIN PERMITS
DUE: DECEMBER 20, 2023 by 1:30 pm

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails
Date Emailed 
or Added Notes

3J Consulting, Inc. John Howorth 9600 SW Nimbus Ave Beaverton OR 97008
503-946-9365

john.howorth@3j-consulting.com; 
kelly.johnson@3j-consulting.com; 11/29/2023

AECOM Joe Orlins 1111 3rd Avenue Seattle WA 98101 206-438-2700 joe.orlins@aecom.com; 11/29/2023
AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC Nicole Haman 9600 NE 126th Avenue Suite 2520 Vancouver WA 98682

360-882-0419

hamann@aks-eng.com; 
carlsonb@aks-eng.com; john@aks-
eng.com; 11/29/2023

Alta Science and Engineering, Inc. Jon Munkers 220 East 5th Street Moscow ID 83843
208-336-7080

jon.munkers@alta-se.com; 
britt.crea@alta-se.com; 11/29/2023

Anchor QEA, LLC Heather Page 1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 2600 Seattle WA 98101

206-903-3346

lturner@anchorqea.com; 
hpage@anchorqea.com; 
drice@anchorqea.com; ; 
sknox@anchorqea.com; 
aspooner@anchorqea.com; 11/29/2023

Annear Water Resources, LLC Robert L Annear Jr 2805 NE 15th Ave. Portland OR 97212 503-936-0115 annearr@hotmail.com; 11/29/2023
Apex Engineering Kimberly Savage, PE 2601 South 35th St., Ste 200 Tacoma WA 98409

253-473-4494

kirkebo@apexengineering.net; 
savage@apexengineering.net; 
mcdaniel@apexengineering.net; 11/29/2023

Ardurra Eva Fithen 1717 S. Rustle Street Spokane WA 99224

208-323-2288

vbarthels@ardurra.com; 
bwhite@ardurra.com; 
efithen@ardurra.com; 
zthompson@ardurra.com; 11/29/2023

Art Anderson Associates Melissa Anderson 830 Pacific Ave. Bremerton WA 98337
360-479-5600

manderson@artanderson.com; 
jweitz@artanderson.com; 11/29/2023

BCRA, Inc. Melissa Frey 2106 Pacific Avenue, Suite 300 Tacoma WA 98402
253-627-4367

groe@bcradesign.com; 
mfrey@bcradesign.com; 11/29/2023

Bell Design Company Allison Cooper PO Box 308 Bingen WA 98605

509-493-3886

deborahbell@belldesigncompany.co
m; 
secretary@belldesigncompany.com; 11/29/2023

BHC Consultants, LLC Maridee Hopkins 1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101

206-505-3400

jon.davies@bhcconsultants.com; 
maridee.hopkins@bhcconsultants.c
om; 
kristen.wheeler@bhcconsultants.co
m; 11/29/2023

Black & Veatch Theresa Jones 19801 SW 72nd Avenue, Suite 200 Tualatin OR 97062

503-443-4483

jonest2@bv.com; 
BrunotJT@BV.com; 
sturtzea@bv.com; hsus@bv.com; 11/29/2023

Burgess & Niple, Inc. Will Strehler 4949 SW Macadam Ave, 2nd Floor Portland OR 97239 503-914-0185 will.strehler@burgessniple.com; 11/29/2023
Carollo Engineers. Inc. Carollo Engineers, Inc. 1200 Fifth Ave Seattle WA 98101

206-684-6532
MKTG_NW@carollo.com; 
tburrell@carollo.com; 11/29/2023

mailto:joe.orlins@aecom.com;
mailto:annearr@hotmail.com;
mailto:will.strehler@burgessniple.com;


Clear Creek Solutions, Inc Douglas Beyerlein 15800 Village Green Drive #3 Mill Creek WA 98012

425-225-5997
beyerlein@clearcreeksolutions.com; 
brascher@clearcreeksolutions.com; 11/29/2023

Clearway Environmental LLC Chad Durand 5002 13th Ave S Seattle WA 98108 206-409-1862 chaddurand@clearwayenv.com; 11/29/2023
Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. Stacy Davis, PE 4570 Avery Lane SE Lacey WA 98503

360-616-8987

sdavis@cobbfendley.com; 
Floyd@cobbfendley.com; 
rgandy@cobbfendley.com; 11/29/2023

Consor North America, Inc. Erika Schuyler 600 University Street, Suite 300 Seattle WA 98101

206-462-7030

janie.berg@consoreng.com; 
DG_MRSC@consoreng.com; 
joe.foote@murraysmith.us; 
brent.gruber@murraysmith.us; 11/29/2023

CPH Consultants Matthew J. Hough 11321-B NE 120th Street Kirkland WA 98034

425-285-2390

dave@cphconsultants.com; 
matt@cphconsultants.com; 
jamie@cphconsultants.com; 
bryce@cphconsultants.com; 11/29/2023

Cross Reiter, Inc. Mike Reiter 1917 W 16th Ave Kennewick WA 99337
503-915-8169

mike@crossreiter.com; 
laura@crossreiter.com; 11/29/2023

CRW Engineering Group, Inc Matthew Edge, PE 14900 Interurban Ave S. Seattle WA 98168

206-659-6835

medge@crweng.com; 
jmellott@crweng.com; 
JMellott@crweng.com; 11/29/2023

David Evans and Associates, Inc. Grace Richardson 14432 SE Eastgate Way Bellevue WA 98007 425-405-1474 gdv@deainc.com; 11/29/2023
DJ&A, P.C. Daniel Lautzenheiser 7600 NE 41st St, Suite 202 Vancouver WA 98662 360-208-0177 danl@djanda.com; 11/29/2023
DOWL LLC, D.B.A. DOWL Paul Rice 8420 154th Avenue NE Redmond WA 98052

971-280-8641

pkeller@dowl.com; 
tkelley@dowl.com; 
price@dowl.com; 
marketing@dowl.com; 
dmurata@dowl.com; 11/29/2023

EA Engineering, Science, and 
Technology, Inc., PBC

Richard Price 2200 6th Ave Suite 707 Seattle WA 98121

206-452-5346

jmartin@eaest.com; 
rschipanski@eaest.com; 
dnazy@eaest.com; 
EASeattle@eaest.com; 
gbrunner@eaest.com; 11/29/2023

Element Solutions Sherri Vander Yacht 909 Squalicum Way #111 Bellingham WA 98225

360-671-9172
svanderyacht@elementsolutions.or
g; jgillaspy@elementsolutions.org; 11/29/2023

Environmental Science Associates 
(ESA)

Kim Coxe 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 200 Seattle WA 98121
503-951-8113

nwmarketingrfp@esassoc.com; 
mclancy@esassoc.com; 11/29/2023

Evergreen StormH2O Aimee Navickis-Brasch PO Box 18912 Spokane WA 99228

509-995-0557

aimee@evergreenstormh2o.com;  
abbey@evergreenstormh2o.com; 
Francesca@evergreenstormh2o.co
m; kaela@evergreenstormh2o.com; 
taylor@evergreenstormh2o.com; 11/29/2023

Exeltech Consulting, Inc. Nancy Pence 8729 Commerce Place Drive NE, 
Suite A

sfredericksen@xltech.com; 
npence@xltech.com; 11/29/2023

Fain Environmental LLC Annika Fain 1208 Bay Street Ste 206 Bellingham WA 98225 206-799-0432 annika@fainenv.com; 11/29/2023
FIRWOOD DESIGN GROUP, Llc kelli grover 359 e historic columbia hwy troutdale OR 97060 503-668-3737 kg@firwooddesign.com; 11/29/2023
Four Peaks Environmental Science & 
Data Solutions

Carolyn Roper PO Box 3312 Wenatchee WA 98807
509-885-8055 info@fourpeaksenv.com; 11/29/2023

mailto:chaddurand@clearwayenv.com;
mailto:gdv@deainc.com;
mailto:danl@djanda.com;
mailto:annika@fainenv.com;
mailto:kg@firwooddesign.com;
mailto:info@fourpeaksenv.com;


GeoEngineers Inc. GeoEngineers marketing 2101 4th Avenue Seattle WA 98121

206-728-2674

proposals@geoengineers.com; 
arocha@geoengineers.com; 
asmith@geoengineers.com; 
sarrigoni@geoengineers.com; 
bkalisch@geoengineers.com; 11/29/2023

Geosyntec Consultants Adam Tycaster 520 Pike Street, Suite 1375 Seattle WA 98101

206-496-1457

banderson@geosyntec.com; region-
pnwmarketing&sales@geosyntec.co
m; CNilsen@geosyntec.com; 
dparkinson@geosyntec.com; 11/29/2023

Gibbs & Olson, Inc. Rich Gushman P.O. Box 400 Longview WA 98632
360-425-0991

rgushman@gibbs-olson.com; 
vjohnson@gibbs-olson.com; 11/29/2023

Gray and Osborne, Inc. Debby Polley 1130 Rainier Avenue S. Seattle WA 98144 206-284-0860 marketing@g-o.com; 11/29/2023
Grayling Engineers, PLLC Kyle Thompson 654 Officers Row Vancouver WA 98661 360-347-6399 postings@graylingeng.com; 11/29/2023
GreenWorks PC Sara Isbitz 110 SE Main Street, Suite 100 Portland OR 97214

503-222-5612
marketing@greenworkspc.com; 
shannonl@greenworkspc.com; 11/29/2023

Hanson Professional Services Inc. Lauren Schroedter 11711 SE 8th Street Bellevue WA 98005
425-285-5112

HansonSeattle@hanson-inc.com; 
trickett@hanson-inc.com; 11/29/2023

Hazen and Sawyer Aaron Duke 600 Stewart Street Seattle WA 98101
703-344-6059

aduke@hazenandsawyer.com; 
bmoore@hazenandsawyer.com; 11/29/2023

HDR Engineering, Inc. Michelle Pham 929 108th Ave NE Suite 1300 Bellevue WA 98004 425-468-1585 wamktg@hdrinc.com; 11/29/2023
Herrera Environmental Consultants, 
Inc.

Jill Patterson 2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1100 Seattle WA 98121
206-441-9080

jpatterson@herrerainc.com; 
mbuttin@herrerainc.com; 11/29/2023

Impact Design Jackie Goodall 5426 Barrett Road Ferndale WA 98248 360-303-0075 jackie@bold-impact.com; 11/29/2023
Integral Consulting Inc. Emily Guyer 501 Columbia St. NW, Suite D Olympia WA 98501

206-957-0370

nott@integral-corp.com; 
eguyer@integral-corp.com; 
bschroeder@integral-corp.com; 11/29/2023

Inter-Fluve, Inc. Kristen Godkin 501 Portway Ave Ste 101 Hood River OR 97031
541-386-9003

kgodkin@interfluve.com; 
gjohnston@interfluve.com; 11/29/2023

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Crystal Sackman 1100 112th Ave NE Bellevue WA 98004

425-453-5000

Chad.Schuster@jacobs.com; 
Crystal.Sackman@jacobs.com; 
Janna.Stacey@jacobs.com; 
Veena.Rao@jacobs.com; 11/29/2023

Keller Associates, Inc. Stillman Norton, PE, LEED 733 5th Street, Suite A Clarkston WA 99403

509-295-6095

cbutterfield@kellerassociates.com; 
stillman@kellerassociates.com; 
kmeschko@kellerassociates.com; 
polsen@kellerassociates.com; 
jmullen@kellerassociates.com; 
cwarner@kellerassociates.com 11/29/2023

Kimley-Horn Lisa Noon 1201 Third Avenue Seattle WA 98101 206-607-2600 MT.Marketing@kimley-horn.com; 11/29/2023
Klein & Associates James Klein 2517 NE 252nd Ave Camas WA 98671

541-386-3322

elizabeth@kleinassocinc.com; 
jimk@kleinassocinc.com; 
lsandoval@gorge.net; 
info@kleinassocinc.com; 11/29/2023

KPG Psomas Gina Rowe 3131 Elliott Avenue Seattle WA 98121

253-344-5292

PNWMarketing@psomas.com; 
rita.lomas@psomas.com; 
amy.abramski@psomas.com; 11/29/2023

LEI Engineering & Surveying of 
Oregon, LLC

Melissa Fessler 2564 19TH ST SE Salem OR 97302
503-399-3828 MELISSA@LEIENGINEERING.COM; 11/29/2023

MacKay Sposito Derrick Smith 18405 SE Mill Plain Blvd VANCOUVER WA 98683
360-695-3411

dailysolicitations@mackaysposito.co
m; 11/29/2023

mailto:marketing@g-o.com;
mailto:postings@graylingeng.com;
mailto:wamktg@hdrinc.com;
mailto:jackie@bold-impact.com;
mailto:MT.Marketing@kimley-horn.com;
mailto:MELISSA@LEIENGINEERING.COM;
mailto:dailysolicitations@mackaysposito.com;
mailto:dailysolicitations@mackaysposito.com;


Mead & Hunt, Inc. Kari Nichols 9600 NE Cascades Parkway Portland OR 97220
503-548-1496

shannon.saramaa@meadhunt.com; 
kari.nichols@meadhunt.com; 11/29/2023

Moffatt & Nichol Jana Roy 600 University Street, Suite 610 Seattle WA 98101

206-622-0222

lobermark@moffattnichol.com; 
jroy@moffattnichol.com; 
kfontenot@moffattnichol.com; 
vengland@moffattnichol.com; 11/29/2023

Morrison-Maierle Kennet Bertelsen, P.E. 315 Boone Avenue, Suite 360 Spokane WA 99201 509-315-5303 kbertelsen@m-m.net; 11/29/2023
Mott MacDonald, LLC Jean Toler 1601 Fifth Avenue Seattle WA 98104 925-469-5368 jean.toler@mottmac.com; 11/29/2023
Natural Systems Design, Inc. Molly Fay PO BOX 15609 Seattle WA 98115

360-966-8080

info@NaturalDes.com; 
molly@naturaldes.com; 
kim@naturaldes.com; 11/29/2023

Navix Engineering Angela Gottula 11400 SE 8th Street  Suite 345 Bellevue WA 98004 425-453-9501 agottula@navixeng.com; 11/29/2023
Northwest Hydraulic Consultants Aria Miller 12787 Gateway Drive S. Seattle WA 98168 206-241-6000 amiller@nhcweb.com; 11/29/2023
Osborn Consulting Inc Madison Pearson 1800 112th Avenue NE, Suite 220-E Bellevue WA 98004

425-451-4009
sales@osbornconsulting.com; 
tarelle@osbornconsulting.com; 11/29/2023

Pacific Engineering & Design, PLLC Kara Raftery 200 South Columbia Street, Suite 
300

Wenatchee WA 98801
509-662-1161 kara@pacificengineering.net; 11/29/2023

Pacific Surveying and Engineering 
Services

Adam Nelson 909 Squalicum Way Bellingham WA 98225

360-671-7387

amorrow@psesurvey.com; 
info@psesurvey.com; 
svanderyacht@psesurvey.com; 11/29/2023

Parametrix Nicole Mackie 1019 39th AVE SE, Suite 100 Puyallup WA 98374
253-604-6600

marketingtoolbox@parametrix.com; 
sleigh@parametrix.com; 11/29/2023

Parr Excellence Kelsey Alsheimer 302 W Steuben Street Bingen WA 98605 425-457-6483 kelsey@moreredds.com; 11/29/2023
PBS Engineering and Environmental 
Inc.

Kristen Roche 1325 SE Tech Center Drive Vancouver WA 98683

503-417-7725

marketing.bids@pbsusa.com; 
alicia.brazington@pbsusa.com; 
craig.buitrago@pbsusa.com; 
jason.mattox@pbsusa.com; 
tom.archer@pbsusa.com; 
dustin.cooley@pbsusa.com; 
john.manix@pbsusa.com 11/29/2023

Perteet Inc. Tracy Chambers 2707 Colby Avenue Suite 900 Everett WA 98201

425-322-0275

kate.molleson@perteet.com; 
tracy.chambers@perteet.com; 
lori.castro@perteet.com; 
peter.deboldt@perteet.com; 
kirk.holmes@perteet.com; 11/29/2023

RS&H, Inc Cathy Scott 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd Jacksonville FL 32256

904-256-2295

cathy.scott@rsandh.com; 
broutin.sherrill@rsandh.com; 
michael.mondragon@rsandh.com; 
scott.larsen@rsandh.com; 
galina.leiphart@rsandh.com; 11/29/2023

Schnabel Engineering, LLC Sarah Sabas 16300 Christensen  Road, Suite 350 Seattle WA 98188

301-417-2400

ssabas@schnabel-eng.com; 
ccole@schnabel-eng.com; 
msenior@schnabel-eng.com; 
cferrazzano@schnabel-eng.com; 
mpryor@schnabel-eng.com; 
dschwartz@schnabel-eng.com; 11/29/2023

SCJ Alliance Cathy McKay 8730 Tallon Lane NE, Suite 200 Lacey WA 98516

360-352-1465

bill.grimes@scjalliance.com; 
cathy.mckay@scjalliance.com; 
dan.ireland@scjalliance.com; 11/29/2023

mailto:kbertelsen@m-m.net;
mailto:jean.toler@mottmac.com;
mailto:agottula@navixeng.com;
mailto:amiller@nhcweb.com;
mailto:kara@pacificengineering.net;
mailto:kelsey@moreredds.com;


Shannon & Wilson, Inc. Shannon Galas 400 N. 34th St. Ste. 100 Seattle WA 98103

206-695-6931

abl@shanwil.com; 
shannon.galas@shanwil.com; 
cjs@shanwil.com; 
jane.bensel@shanwil.com; 11/29/2023

Sheridan Technologies James Sheridan 14800 NE 18th St. Vancouver WA 98684 360-670-0455 james@sheridantech.io; 11/29/2023
Skillings, Inc. Sean McDermott P.O. Box 5080 Lacey WA 98509

360-491-3174

smcdermott@skillings.com; 
tskillings@skillings.com; 
pskillings@skillings.com; 11/29/2023

SLR International Corporation Amanda Pierce 22118 20th Ave SE, Suite G202 Bothell WA 98021

801-372-4682

apierce@slrconsulting.com; 
lstolzman@slrconsulting.com; 
lziolobritt@slrconsulting.com; 11/29/2023

Stantec Stephen Nuss 1687 114th Ave SE, Suite 100 Bellevue WA 98004

360-951-1242

stephen.nuss@stantec.com; 
richard.talley@stantec.com; 
alisa.parks@stantec.com; 
stephen.nuss@stantec.com; 
marc.sauze@stantec.com; 
russell.connole@stantec.com; 11/29/2023

Tetra Tech, Inc. Amy Fattore 400 112th Ave. NE, Ste. 300 Bellevue WA 98004 425-635-1000 amy.fattore@tetratech.com; 11/29/2023
The Greenbusch Group, Inc. Adam Jenkins, PE, INCE Bd. Cert. 1900 W Nickerson St., #201 Seattle WA 98119

206-503-2494
info@greenbusch.com; 
serenat@greenbusch.com; 11/29/2023

Varius Inc. Ricki Harbert 13533 NE 190th Place Woodinville WA 98072 206-436-9795 ricki.harbert@variusinc.com; 11/29/2023
Wallis Engineering Sara Mulholland 215 W. 4th Street Suite 200 Vancouver WA 98660 360-695-7041 marketing@walliseng.net; 11/29/2023
Watershed Science and Engineering 
Inc

Larry Karpack 506 2nd Ave Seattle WA 98104
206-521-3000 larry@watershedse.com; 11/29/2023

WEST Consultants, Inc. Andreas Kammereck 12509 Bel-Red Road Bellevue WA 98005

425-646-8806
akammereck@westconsultants.com
; jbudnick@rivermeasurement.com; 11/29/2023

Wolf Water Resources, Inc. Diedra Case 1001 SE Water Ave, Suite 180 Portland OR 97214 503-207-6688 dcase@wolfwaterresources.com; 11/29/2023
WSP USA Inc. Kelly Cheeseman 1001 Fourth Ave. Seattle WA 98154

206-382-6333

Lindsey.gregory@wsp.com; 
seattlemarketing@wsp.com; 
mark.longtine@wsp.com; 11/29/2023

mailto:james@sheridantech.io;
mailto:amy.fattore@tetratech.com;
mailto:ricki.harbert@variusinc.com;
mailto:marketing@walliseng.net;
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	Search Result

